

Yatton Parish Council

Hangstones Pavilion, Stowey Road, Yatton Bristol BS49 4HS Tel: 01934 838971



Email: clerk@yatton-pc.gov.uk

OUR MISSION: To ensure the provision of high quality services in our communities of Yatton and Claverham

THE ANNUAL PARISH MEETING

of the parish of Yatton will be held on

Monday 26 April 2021 at 7.00 p.m.

THE MEETING WILL BE HELD REMOTELY USING https://zoom.us/j/589050719

If you're unable to join the meeting via the Zoom app you can join by phone (audio only!) Dial 0203 481 5237 or 0203 481 5240 then enter 589050719# when prompted.

Everyone registered as a local government elector for the parish of Yatton is entitled to speak and vote. The meeting is open to the public.

AGENDA

- 1. To receive apologies for absence
- To confirm the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 25 March 2019 (copies on the Parish Council website, or available from the Parish Council Office, Hangstones Pavilion, Stowey Road, Yatton, BS49 4HS)
- 3. Chairman's Report Overview of the Parish Council Year 2019-20 & inclusive to March 2021.
- 4. Presentations from local organisations.

All organisations who have received a grant from Yatton Parish Council are invited to give a short 3 minute presentation on how the funds have benefited residents in the parish.

5. Presentation of Volunteer of the Year Award 2021.

Voluntary groups in the parish have been invited to nominate volunteers for the Volunteer of the Year Award.

6. Comments and questions from the floor.

0 0

Jonathan Edwards
Chairman of Yatton Parish Council

13 April 2021